



City of Grants Pass
BAKER PARK PARKING LOT RECONSTRUCTION
 Project No. LB6189

BID SUMMARY

| Item No. | Description of Item | Quantity | Unit | City of Grants Pass (Engineers Estimate) | | CPI | | Moser Paving INC. | | Copeland Sand & Gravel ¹ | |
|--|--|----------|------|--|-------------|--|-------------|---|-------------|---|-------------------------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
| | Bidder Address CSZ Phone Addendums No. 1 Acknowledged Bid Security | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | 101 NW "A" Street Grants Pass, OR 97526 (541) 450-6060 NA NA | | P.O. Box 220 Murphy, OR 97533 (541) 862-2390 Yes 10% | | 650 Redwood Hwy Grants Pass, OR. 97527 (541) 479-2424 Yes 10% | | 695 SE J Street Grants Pass, OR. 97526 (541) 479-2424 Yes 10% | |
| 1 | Mobilization , move in of equipment and materials per APWA/ODOT Sec. 00210, complete. | 1 | l.s. | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$19,900.00 | \$19,900.00 | \$18,000.00 | \$18,000.00 |
| 2 | Work Zone Traffic Control, includes TCD, TCM and TCP per approved plans, M.U.T.C.D., and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00225 and 00225.90 (b), complete. | 1 | l.s. | \$800.00 | \$800.00 | \$550.00 | \$550.00 | \$2,900.00 | \$2,900.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 3 | Erosion & Sediment Control , per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00280.00 Inlet Protection, Dust Control, Sediment Fence, Biofilter Bags, installed complete. | 1 | l.s. | \$1,200.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$1,320.00 | \$1,320.00 | \$2,900.00 | \$2,900.00 | \$1,250.00 | \$1,250.00 |
| 4 | Construction Staking , lay out and set construction stakes and marks to establish the lines, grades, and slopes necessary for project completion, per Special Provisions Sec. 00150.15 (c). | 1 | l.s. | \$2,200.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$4,500.00 |
| 5 | Removal of Structures and Obstructions , includes removal and proper disposal of trees, stumps, existing pipe, AC, curb & gutter and sidewalk and saw cutting or other methods of cutting pavement, per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00310 and 00291.20(c). (Hazardous Waste), complete. | 1 | l.s. | \$6,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$2,750.00 | \$2,750.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$12,685.00 | \$12,685.00 |
| 6 | General Earthwork (Excavation) , per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Section 00330. | 1 | l.s. | \$4,500.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$2,750.00 | \$2,750.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$5,500.00 |
| 7 | Subgrade Geotextile , per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00350. Installed, complete. | 468 | s.y. | \$2.25 | \$1,053.00 | \$3.00 | \$1,404.00 | \$3.50 | \$1,638.00 | \$3.61 | \$1,689.48 |
| 8 | Install 8" Storm Drain Pipe, PVC 3034 , per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00445. Includes trench excavation, bedding and compacted backfill per APWA/ODOT Sec.00405, installed complete. | 5 | l.f. | \$120.00 | \$600.00 | \$50.00 | \$250.00 | \$200.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$100.00 | \$500.00 |
| 9 | Rock Riprap, Class 50 , per approved plans, installed complete. | 10 | tn | \$80.00 | \$800.00 | \$35.00 | \$350.00 | \$200.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$70.80 | \$708.00 |
| 10 | Install New Water Quality Feature , per approved plans, and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00445. Installed complete. | 1 | l.s. | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$11,000.00 | \$11,000.00 | \$29,000.00 | \$29,000.00 | \$25,178.00 | \$25,178.00 |
| 11 | Catch Basin , per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00470. Includes excavation, backfill and all pipe connections. Installed complete. | 1 | ea. | \$2,200.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$2,035.00 | \$2,035.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$2,230.00 | \$2,230.00 |
| 12 | Aggregate Base Course , Varying thickness of 3/4"-0 aggregate, compacted in place, per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Section 00640, 00641 and 02630. Installed complete for roadway construction. | 193 | ton | \$40.00 | \$7,720.00 | \$33.00 | \$6,369.00 | \$42.00 | \$8,106.00 | \$42.00 | \$8,106.00 |
| 13 | Asphalt Pavement Patch , 1/2" dense, Level 2 mix, 3" compacted thickness, per APWA/ODOT Section 00744. Includes sawcutting, pavement removal, excavation, base rock, any minor valve or manhole adjustments. Installed complete. | 90 | ton | \$150.00 | \$13,500.00 | \$210.00 | \$18,900.00 | \$265.00 | \$23,850.00 | \$144.00 | \$12,960.00 |
| 14 | Concrete Curb, Type "C" (Match Existing) , per approved plans, GP700 and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00759. Includes sawcutting, curb removal, curb openings per detail, excavation, base rock, installed complete. | 204 | l.f. | \$30.00 | \$6,120.00 | \$37.00 | \$7,548.00 | \$40.00 | \$8,160.00 | \$23.84 | \$4,863.36 |
| 15 | Concrete Sidewalk Ramp with Truncated Domes (Yellow) , per approved plans, GP756 and APWA/ODOT Section 00759, (ERD755). Includes excavation, base rock, concrete flatwork, truncated domes, extra thickness and rebar per plans, installed complete. | 233 | s.f. | \$25.00 | \$5,825.00 | \$20.00 | \$4,660.00 | \$50.00 | \$11,650.00 | \$11.90 | \$2,772.70 |
| 16 | Concrete Sidewalk , per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00759. Includes excavation, base rock, installed complete. | 155 | s.f. | \$12.00 | \$1,860.00 | \$8.00 | \$1,240.00 | \$25.00 | \$3,875.00 | \$6.75 | \$1,046.25 |
| 17 | Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type "A" , per approved plans, GP700 and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00759. Includes excavation, base rock, installed complete. | 146 | l.f. | \$30.00 | \$4,380.00 | \$36.00 | \$5,256.00 | \$55.00 | \$8,030.00 | \$26.68 | \$3,895.28 |
| 18 | Seal Coat Asphalt Parking Lot , per approved plans, APWA/ODOT Sec. 00706, installed, complete. | 40125 | s.f. | \$0.35 | \$14,043.75 | \$0.20 | \$8,025.00 | \$0.40 | \$16,050.00 | \$8.905.00 | \$357,313,125.00 |
| 19 | 4" White Striping , sprayed, surface, non-profiled. Per TM500 (W), approved plans, and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00865. Installed, complete. | 1370 | l.f. | \$2.00 | \$2,740.00 | \$0.60 | \$822.00 | \$0.70 | \$959.00 | \$0.65 | \$890.50 |
| 20 | 12" White Striping , sprayed, surface, non-profiled. Per TM503 (S), approved plans, and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00865. Installed, complete. | 30 | l.f. | \$5.00 | \$150.00 | \$0.80 | \$24.00 | \$15.00 | \$450.00 | \$6.50 | \$195.00 |
| 21 | White Arrows , sprayed, surface, non-profiled. Per TM501 (SA), approved plans, and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00865. Installed, complete. | 10 | ea. | \$75.00 | \$750.00 | \$22.00 | \$220.00 | \$30.00 | \$300.00 | \$19.50 | \$195.00 |
| 22 | Handicap Symbol , sprayed, surface, non-profiled. Per TM500 (HC), approved plans, and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00865. Installed, complete. | 4 | ea. | \$75.00 | \$300.00 | \$44.00 | \$176.00 | \$150.00 | \$600.00 | \$97.50 | \$390.00 |
| 23 | Landscape Restoration , restore existing landscaping, including, but not limited to imported topsoil placement, reseeded of disturbed areas and irrigation repair, per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Section 01030, Section 01040 and Section 01120. Installed complete. | 1 | l.s. | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$900.00 | \$900.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$4,550.00 | \$4,550.00 |
| 24 | Parking Lot Lighting , per approved plans. Includes electrical research and design, foundation, pole, light, wiring and conduit. Installed complete. | 2 | ea. | \$2,750.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$12,650.00 | \$25,300.00 | \$8,500.00 | \$17,000.00 | \$16,076.00 | \$32,152.00 |
| 25 | New Stair Railing , per approved plans. Installed complete. | 1 | l.s. | \$2,200.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$8,800.00 | \$8,800.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$7,105.00 | \$7,105.00 |
| 26 | Tree Protection Fencing , per approved plans and tree protection plan specifications. Installed complete. | 1 | l.s. | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,650.00 | \$1,650.00 | \$1,900.00 | \$1,900.00 | \$1,092.00 | \$1,092.00 |
| 27 | Pneumatic Air Excavation , per approved plans and pneumatic air excavation specifications, installed complete. | 1 | l.s. | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,320.00 | \$1,320.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$750.00 | \$750.00 |
| Baker Park Parking Lot Reconstruction | | | | \$109,941.75 | | \$142,619.00 | | \$187,768.00 | | \$357,467,328.57 | |

BIDS WERE OPENED ON 5/12/2022 AT 3:05 PM IN THE CITY OF GRANTS PASS CITY MANAGER'S CONFERENCE ROOM.

1. Copeland Sand & Gravel bid amounts on bid item 7 & 18 are adjusted to reflect correct amount due to mathematical errors.